## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 13.08.2015

R/COURT NO.

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4390-4391 OF 2015

The Corporation of Coimbatore

.. Appellant

**VERSUS** 

Mayflower Sakthi Garden & Ors.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $11^{\rm th}$  May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the civil appeal(s) as well as on the application(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal(s).

Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the common nine respondents on 25.5.2015 through registered A.D. post as well as dasti. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate has on 7/8/2015 filed affidavit of dasti service along-with proof of service after effecting service upon respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 9 but no one has entered appearance so far. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed affidavit of dasti serv4444ice in respect of respondent No. 4 so far. Service of notice against respondent No. 4 is incomplete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anup Kumar , Advocate

Mr. M Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR