RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4390-4391/2015

THE CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE

Appellant(s)

SECTION XVII

INDIA

VERSUS

MAYFLOWER SAKTHI GARDEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 16/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr B Ragunath, Adv. Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service upon respondent nos. 1,4,8 and 9 is complete

but none has entered appearance.

Remaining respondent nos. 2,3,5,6 and 7 have yet to

file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 4.1.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.16

(RACHNA GUPTA)

17:38:08 IST Reason:

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com