www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal

No(s). 4390-4391/2015

THE CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAYFLOWER SAKTHI GARDEN & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 11/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv. Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent

No.1 has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Opportunity for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 7 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent Nos.4, 8 and 9, despite due

service.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.13

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.5

11:57:41 IST

Reason:

and 6 by the Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. B. Balaji but without

obtaining 'No Objection Certificate' from the erstwhile Item No.50 -2-

Advocate. Opportunity for these respondents to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCINO1

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar